

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Government of Uttar Pradesh

e-Stamp

प्रमोद कुसार (ACC) टना०लंब 201, ८० नदनुत् साकिंट ⊯ो० : 9≢11081000, गाजिवायद

Varmad Runne

Certificate No. Certificate Issued Date Account Reference Unique Doc. Reference Purchased by Description of Document Property Description Consideration Price (Rs.) First Party Second Party Stamp Duty Paid By Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-UP56882935687250U
21-Nov-2022 03:36 PM
NEWIMPACC (SV)/ up14071204/ GHAZIABAD SADAR/ UP-GZB
SUBIN-UPUP1407120406718452139339U
SANTOSH DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY
Article 5 Agreement or Memorandum of an agreement
Not Applicable
SANTOSH DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY
DHAIRYA XR FOUNDATION

SANTOSH DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY

100 (One Hundred only)



Please write or type below this line



Dr. Deepak Yadav President Dhairya Rejuvenating Lives Trust

Statutory Alert:

 Too nuthenticity of two Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shoilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid.
 The onus of checking the lagitimacy is on the users of the certificate.
 In users of story discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN

SANTOSH DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY

GHAZIABAD, DELHI NCR

AND

DHAIRYA XR FOUNDATION

RZ F-508, RAJ NAGAR II, PALAM COLONY

NEW DELHI - 110077



vicechancellor@santosh.ac.in registrar@santosh.ac.in

Ør. Deepak Yadav

Vr. Deepak Yadav President Dhairya Rejuvenating Lives Trust

> No. 1, Santosh Nagar, Ghaziabad -201 009 (Delhi-NCR) +91 120 4933353/63/73

www.santosh.ac.in

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN SANTOSH DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY, GHAZIABAD, NCR DELHI

AND

DHAIRYA XR FOUNDATION RZ F-508, RAJ NAGAR II, PALAM COLONY NEW DELHI - 110077

The **Santosh Deemed to be University, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR** is providing medical and related education to aspirants by providing affordable medical education to all including Research and Innovation. The University, at its various Medical and Dental Departments are charged with the responsibility of training individuals on various scientific skills in various front-line areas of importance for the Nation. The University is also contributing to the rapidly growing knowledge and professional excellence in the field of Medicine and Dentistry. The Santosh Deemed to be University herein under called as First Party.

The **Dhairya XR Foundation**, **RZ F-508**, **Raj Nagar II**, **Palam Colony, New Delhi – 110077**, DXR aims to Rejuvenate, Reinforce and Reinvent healthcare system of the society, with changing dynamics of the healthcare needs of the society. They provide unique infrastructure of Mental health / De-addiction and broad range of medical facilities. Dhairya means "Patience" whereas "X" is reinventions and "R" stands for rejuvenating lives. Our organization will be restructuring mental health of the society via schools, colleges, and hospitals. A team of doctors and healthcare professionals will be joining their hands and souls with the

EMED TO BE

REGISTRAF

ABAD, NG

Dr Deepäk Yadav President Dhairya Rejuvenating Lives Trust society looking forward to create a better future for our country. The **Dhairya XR Foundation, New Delhi** herein under called as Second Party.

The **Santosh Deemed** to be University, Ghaziabad, NCR Delhi, and the **Dhairya XR Foundation** henceforth enter into a Memorandum of Understanding on mutual agreement with the following terms and conditions:

- THAT the Department of Pharmacology of the First Party will train NGO's staff about ADR reporting among their patients on mutual agreement.
- 2. THAT the Second Party will counsel their mentally ill health patients, our students will be posted for observership on mutual consent with the Second Party.
- 3. THAT the First Party shall train members of Second Party on handling storage of their medicines as per regulatory standards in concurrence with the First Party.
- 4. THAT the Second Party shall report its ADR to Department of Pharmacology of the First Party for increased reporting of ADR.
- THAT the Second Party shall provide Research Material on prescription and treatment guidelines of their patients for Utilization of the First Party for Research purposes.
- 6. THAT this MoU shall be effective from the date of signing of both the parties for a period of 3 Years.

Ives Trust



IN THE WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED DULY AUTHORIZED BY THE CONCERNED INSTITUTION, HAVE SIGNED THIS MOU IN THE PRESENCE OF:



Name : DR. DEEPAK YADAV

Designation : President

On behalf of Dhairya XR Foundation, New Delhi

E-mail ID : info@dhairyaxr.org

Contact No. : 8950779778

<u>First party</u>
Signature: Ala and Streemed TO BE UNITED
Name : DR. ALPANA AGRAWAL
Designation : Registrar
On behalf of Santosh Deemed to be University, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR
E-mail ID : registrar@santosh.ac.in

Contact No. : 9811191935